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(iii) Availability of safe/conveni-
ent mode of transport;

(iv) Maximum utilisation of distribution equipment; and

(v) Viability in operations,
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Will the Minister of PETROLEUM,
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have conducted any survey for ihe off-shore oil exploration in the Andaman sea;

(b) if so, what are the detailsy in this regard; i

(c) by when the drilling operation will be gtarted?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM,
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
‘(SHRI H. N. BAHUGUNA). (a)

[ RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 72

ONGC conducted recomnaissance geOphysical surveys in the Andaman-Nicobar shelf during 1977. The interpretation of the data collected from this survey has indicated the presence of some structures favourable for accumilation of hydrocarbons,

Additional detailed geophysical survey is being conducted presently to fully delineate some of the possible favourable structures before undertaking drilling operations,

(b) Information has been given in the reply to part (a) above.

(c¢) Depending on the results of the additional survey mentioned in part
(a) above, ONGC proposes to take up drilling on 2 structures during the later part of 1979/early 1980,
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